10
H
8
F
100mm
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 167654321
987654321 11 12 13 14
G

 <2>  SIGNIFICANT CHARACTERISTICS 0
 <CI>  CUSTOMER INTERFACE 0
TYPE DESIGNATION
SURFACE PROTECT./OBERFL. SCHUTZ
I
II
III
IV
RUBBER / PLASTIC
Al : JED-259
JED-240-3
V JED-256-1
JED-371
MEDIUM : AIR
CONTROL PRESSURE   MAX pe 8 bar
FORCE: N
THERMAL RANGE OF APPLICATION   :-40 C... 80 C
VI JED-240-2
PORT      :   SERVICE BRAKING SYSTEM, WORKING PRESSURE
PORT      :   SPRING BRAKE CYLINDER, WORKING PRESSURE
: MAX pe 8 bar
: MAX pe 8 bar
NOMINAL DIAMETER :MIN 8.5mm
AIR VOLUME OF SERVICE BRAKE PART AT 2/3 OF ITS STROKE
FORCE OF RETURN SPRING OF SERVICE BRAKE PART
:  ~ 1.57x103 cm3
AIR VOLUME OF SPRING BRAKE PART:  ~ 2.3x103 cm3
POSITION OF BREATHER TUBE IN UPPER MANDATORY
:   6.0 bar
:   pe 5.70.3 bar
17 000
16 000
15 000
14 000
13 000
12 000
11 000
10 000
 9 000
 8 000
   600
   500
   400
   300
   200
   100
250 25
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
[mm ]
SW=WIDTH ACROSS FLATS
*) OPEN BREATHER HOLE :6
OUTPUT FORCE OF SERVICE BRAKE PART AT
OUTPUT FORCE OF SPRING BRAKE PART, RELEASE PRESSURE
**)
Z
1211DEFLECTION: max.6 AT STROKE 0 mm ***)
*
TORQUE :210 0-30Nm
SW 24
ADMISSIBLE INSTALLATION POSITION
STROKE:
=76+3 0  mm
=67 0
-1.5mm
Z
50 10
TO BE INSTALLED WITH BREATHER HOLE OPEN
30 30
****)
****
SW 27
M=40+10
 0 Nm